

Wacom®
Intuos

CTL-4100, CTL-6100,
CTL-4100WL, CTL-6100WL

EN:

FCC NOTICE

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.

You can determine whether the equipment is causing interference by disconnecting it from your computer. If the interference stops, it was probably caused by the equipment.

If the equipment does cause interference to radio or television reception, you may be able to correct the interference by using one or more of the following measures:

- Rotate the television or radio antenna until the interference stops.
- Move the equipment farther away from the television or radio.
- Plug the equipment and computer into an outlet that is on a different circuit from the television or radio.

If necessary, consult your Wacom dealer or an experienced radio/television technician for help. Changes or modifications to this product not authorized by Wacom could void the FCC Certification and negate your authority to operate the product. This transmitter must not be co-located or operated in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment and meets the FCC radio frequency (RF) Exposure Guidelines. This equipment has very low levels of RF energy that are deemed to comply without testing of specific absorption ratio (SAR).

INDUSTRY CANADA
CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B)

Canada (IC) notice
This device complies with Industry Canada's licence-exempt RSSs. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause interference; and
(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Radiation Exposure Statement:
The product comply with the Canada portable RF exposure limit set forth for an uncontrolled environment and are safe for intended operation as described in this document. The further RF exposure reduction can be achieved if the product can be kept as far as possible from the user body or set the device to lower output power if such function is available.

RCM regulation



Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) Directive

In the European Union, this label icon indicates that this product should not be disposed of with the household waste. Wacom products are subject to this directive and therefore you should always collect them separately and bring them to the appropriate electronic waste collection point in your community or region to enable recovery and recycling. Please refer to your community information on how to recycle electronic waste responsibly in your region.

DE:

EU-Richtlinie über Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte (WEEE)

In der Europäischen Union zeigt dieses Symbol an, dass dieses Produkt nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden soll. Für Wacom-Produkte gilt diese Richtlinie. Daher sollten diese Produkte stets getrennt gesammelt werden und zu den

entsprechenden elektronischen Abfallsammlungen in Ihrer Region oder Gemeinde zwecks Weiterverarbeitung und Recycling gebracht werden. Bitte wenden Sie sich zum Thema Recycling elektronischer Abfälle in Ihrer Region an Ihre Gemeinde.

NL:

Richtlijn Afval van Elektrische en Elektronische Apparatuur (AEEA)

In de Europese Unie geeft dit label aan dat dit product niet met het huishoudelijk afval mag worden weggegooid. Wacom-producten vallen onder de bepalingen van deze richtlijn en dienen apart naar het desbetreffende verzamelpunt voor opslag en recycling van elektronisch afval bij u in de buurt te worden gebracht. Raadpleeg de informatie voor uw buurt over hoe u elektronisch afval in uw regio op een verantwoorde manier recyclet.

FR:

INDUSTRIE CANADA (CANADA UNIQUEMENT)
CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B)

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence.
L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes:
1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;
2) l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

Déclaration d'exposition aux radiations:
Le produit est conforme aux limites d'exposition pour les appareils portables RF pour les Etats-Unis et le Canada établies pour un environnement non contrôlé. Le produit est sûr pour un fonctionnement tel que décrit dans ce manuel. La réduction aux expositions RF peut être augmentée si l'appareil peut être conservé aussi loin que possible du corps de l'utilisateur ou que le dispositif est réglé sur la puissance de sortie la plus faible si une telle fonction est disponible.

Directive sur les déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE)

Au sein de l'Union européenne, cette étiquette indique que le produit ne doit pas être jeté avec les déchets ménagers. Les produits Wacom sont soumis à cette Directive et doivent donc être mis au rebut séparément, dans un point de collecte pour les appareils électroniques de votre région, afin d'être récupéré et recyclé. Reportez-vous à la

réglementation locale de votre pays en matière de recyclage des déchets d'équipements électroniques.

IT:

Direttiva sui rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE)

Nell'Unione europea, questa icona con etichetta indica che tale prodotto non deve essere smaltito con i rifiuti domestici. I prodotti Wacom sono soggetti a questa direttiva, pertanto è necessario sempre raccogliervi separatamente e portarli in un centro di raccolta per rifiuti elettrici ed elettronici, presente nel comune o nella regione di appartenenza, in modo da consentirne il recupero e il riciclo. Fare riferimento alle informazioni della zona di appartenenza relative alle modalità di riciclo dei rifiuti elettrici ed elettronici in maniera responsabile nella propria regione.

ES:

Directiva sobre residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (WEEE)

En la Unión Europea, este icono de etiqueta indica que este producto no se debe desechar con los residuos domésticos. Los productos de Wacom están sujetos a esta directiva y, por tanto, deberá separarlos y llevarlos al punto de recogida adecuado de su localidad o provincia para permitir su recuperación y reciclaje. Consulte la información local sobre cómo reciclar residuos electrónicos de forma responsable en su provincia.

PT:

Directiva de descarte de equipamentos elétricos e eletrónicos (WEEE)

Na União Europeia, esta etiqueta indica que este produto não deve ser descartado com o lixo comum. Os produtos da Wacom estão sujeitos à esta Diretiva e devem ser sempre coletados separadamente e levados ao ponto de coleta apropriado em em sua comunidade ou região para recuperação e reciclagem. Consulte as informações de sua comunidade para obter informações sobre como reciclar resíduos eletrônicos com responsabilidade em sua região.

JP:

VCCI (EMC) 規制



この装置は、クラスB情報技術装置です。この装置は、家庭環境で使用されていることを目的としていますが、この装置がラジオやテレビジョン受信機に近接して使用されると、受信障害を引き起こすことがあります。取扱説明書に従って正しい取り扱いをして下さい。 VCCI-B

TC:

台灣危害物質限用指令（RoHS）資訊
各產品限用有害物質（RoHS）含有情況標示於官方網站
請見 <http://www.wacom.com/zh-tw/support/certificates>
製造廠商名稱：Maintek Computer (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.
進口商名稱：台灣和冠資訊科技（股）公司
Wacom Taiwan Information Co., Ltd.
產品購買與拆封前請確認商品規格與系統需求
*****請保留購買證明以確認保固期限*****
進口商地址：104 台北市中山區松江路237號9樓之一下
客服專線：0800-500-128
全球網站：www.wacom.com

RU:

планшет (PEN TABLET)
Part: CTL-4100, CTL-6100, CTL-4100WL, CTL-6100WL
Гарантия 2 года
Изготовитель: Фирма «Wacom Company Limited»,
2-510-1 Тоуоодай, Казо-ши, Сaitama, 349-1148 Япония
Страна-производитель: Китай
Продавец: АО «Графические Планшеты»,
Россия, 111250, г. Москва, пр-д Завода Серп и Молот, д. 6, корп. 1.
Сервисное гарантийное обслуживание в России:
+7 (495) 651-62-96
Адреса авторизованных сервисных центров Wacom
указаны на сайте
<http://wacom.ru/support/warranty-and-service.html>



PL:

Dyrektywa dotycząca zużytego sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego (WEEE)

W Unii Europejskiej ta ikona na etykiecie oznacza, że zużyty produkt nie powinien być usuwany razem z odpadami gospodarczymi. Produkty firmy Wacom podlegają wymienionej dyrektywie, tak więc należy zawsze oddzielać je od innych odpadów i dostarczać do lokalnego punktu zbiórki produktów elektronicznych w celu odzyskania i recyklingu. Należy zapoznać się z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi prawidłowego recyklingu odpadów elektronicznych obowiązującymi w danym regionie.

SC:

环境合规性
China RoHS

部件名称	10 有害物质					
	铅 (Pb)	汞 (Hg)	镉 (Cd)	六价铬 (Cr(VI))	多溴联苯 (PBBs)	多溴二苯醚 (PBDEs)
塑胶机构件	○	○	○	○	○	○
金属机构件	×	○	○	○	○	○
电路板组件	×	○	○	○	○	○
触控板	○	○	○	○	○	○
内部线材	○	○	○	○	○	○
外部线材	○	○	○	○	○	○
包材	○	○	○	○	○	○
配件	○	○	○	○	○	○
电池	○	○	○	○	○	○
印刷品	○	○	○	○	○	○

本表格依据 SJ/T 11364 的规定编制。
○：表示该有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在 GB/T 26572 规定的限量要求以下。
×：表示该有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超出 GB/T 26572 规定的限量要求。

TR:

Türkiye Cumhuriyeti: EEE Yönetmeliğine Uygundur

VN:

Tuân thủ các quy định về môi trường

Vietnamese RoHS

Wacom products comply with Vietnam's legislation "THÔNG TƯ 30/2011/TT-BCT.Quy định tạm thời về giới hạn lượng cho phép của một số hóa chất độc hại trong sản phẩm điện, điện tử" which came into effect on December 1, 2012.

CTL-4100, CTL-6100

EN:

EU CONFORMITY INFORMATION
The product complies with European EMC, and RoHS Directive.
See : www.wacom.eu/certificates



ES:

INFORMACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD UE
El producto corresponde a las exigencias de las directivas europeas EMC, y RoHS.
Véase: www.wacom.eu/certificates



PL:

INFORMACJA O ZGODNOŚCI UE
Produkt jest zgodny z dyrektywami EMC, i RoHS.
Zobacz: www.wacom.eu/certificates



FR:

INFORMATION DE CONFORMITÉ UE
Le produit est conforme aux exigences des directives européennes EMC, et RoHS.
Voir : www.wacom.eu/certificates



CTL-4100WL, CTL-6100WL

EN:

EU CONFORMITY INFORMATION

Hereby, Wacom declares that this product is in compliance with RE Directive [2014/53/EU] and RoHS Directive [2011/65/EU].

The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:
www.wacom.eu/certificates

Frequency Band: 2.4 GHz (2400 – 2483.5 MHz)
Maximum Radio-Frequency Power Transmitted: less than 20dBm

For customers in the USA and Canada recycling Lithium-ion Batteries



You can help preserve our environment by returning your used rechargeable batteries to the collection and recycling location nearest you.
For more information regarding recycling of rechargeable batteries, call toll free 1-800-822-8837, or visit <http://www.rbrc.org/>

Caution: Do not handle damaged or leaking Li-Ion battery.

EU BATTERY DISPOSAL INFORMATION

Note: This symbol mark is for EU countries only. This symbol mark is according to the directive 2006/66/EC Article 20 Information for end-users and Annex II. Your product is designed and manufactured with high quality materials and components which can be recycled and/or reused. This symbol means that batteries and accumulators, at their end-of-life, should be disposed of separately from your household waste.

In the European Union there are separate collection systems for used batteries and accumulators. Please, dispose of batteries and accumulators correctly at your local community waste collection/recycling centre.

Disposal of the built-in lithium-ion battery

Please contact Wacom Customer Care about the disposal of the built-in lithium-ion battery.

Complies with
IMDA Standards
DB102850

DE:

EU-KONFORMITÄTSINFORMATION

Wacom erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Produkt den Anforderungen der RE-Richtlinie [2014/53/EU] und der RoHS-Richtlinie [2011/65/EU] entspricht.
Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter folgender Adresse verfügbar:
www.wacom.eu/certificates

Frequenzband: 2,4 GHz (2400 – 2483,5 MHz)
Maximale Sendeleistung: weniger als 20dBm

INFORMATIONEN DER EU ZUR ENTSORGUNG VON BATTERIEN

Hinweis: Dieses Symbol gilt nur für EU-Staaten. Dieses Symbol wird gemäß der Richtlinie 2006/66/EG Artikel 20, Informationen für Endverbraucher, Anhang II, verwendet. Dieses Produkt wurde unter Verwendung hochwertiger Materialien und Bestandteile entwickelt und hergestellt, die recycelt und/oder wiederverwendet werden können. Dieses Symbol besagt, dass Batterien und Akkus nach ihrem Lebenszyklus nicht im Hausmüll entsorgt werden dürfen.
In der Europäischen Union gibt es unterschiedliche Sammelsysteme für gebrauchte Batterien und Akkus. Bitte entsorgen Sie Batterien und Akkus ordnungsgemäß bei Ihrer kommunalen Sammel-/Recyclingstelle. Bitte unterstützen Sie uns bei der Erhaltung unserer Umwelt!

Entsorgung der eingebauten Lithium-Ionen-Batterie
Bitte kontaktieren Sie den Wacom Support bezüglich der Entsorgung der eingebauten Lithium-Ionen-Batterie.

NL:

EU-CONFORMITEITSINFORMATIE

Herebij verklaart Wacom dat dit product voldoet aan de RE-Richtlijn (richtlijn voor radioapparatuur) [2014/53/EU] en de RoHS-Richtlijn (richtlijn betreffende beperking van het gebruik van bepaalde gevaarlijke stoffen in elektrische elektronische apparatuur) [2011/65/EU].
De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar via het volgende internetadres:
www.wacom.eu/certificates

Frequentieband: 2,4 GHz (2400 – 2483,5 MHz)
Maximale zendkracht radiofrequentie: minder dan 20dBm

BATTERIJVERWIJDERINGSINFORMATIE EU

Opmerking: Dit symbool is alleen van toepassing op EU-landen.
Dit symbool voldoet aan de voorwaarden van richtlijn 2006/66/EG Artikel 20 Informatie voor de eindgebruikers en Bijlage II. Je product is ontworpen en geproduceerd met hoogwaardige materialen en onderdelen die gerecycled en/of opnieuw gebruikt kunnen worden. Dit symbool betekent dat batterijen en accu's aan het einde van hun levensduur afzonderlijk van huishoudelijk afval moeten worden verwijderd.
In de Europese Unie zijn afzonderlijke inzamelsystemen voor gebruikte batterijen en accu's beschikbaar. Verwijder batterijen en accu's op de juiste wijze bij je lokale centrum voor afvalverzameling/recycling. Help ons het milieu waarin we leven te beschermen!

Verwijdering van de geïnstalleerde lithium-ionbatterij

Neem contact op met de klantenservice van Wacom voor informatie over het verwijderen van de geïnstalleerde lithium-ionbatterij.

FR:

INFORMATIONS DE CONFORMITÉ UE

Par la présente, Wacom déclare que ce produit est conforme à la directive RE [2014/53/UE] et à la directive RoHS [2011/65/UE].
Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible à l'adresse suivante :
www.wacom.eu/certificates

Bande de fréquences : 2,4 GHz (2400 – 2483,5 MHz)
Puissance maximale transmise par radiofréquence : moins de 20dBm

REBUT DES BATTERIES AU SEIN DE L'UNION EUROPEENNE

Remarque : ce symbole n'est utilisé que dans les pays de l'UE
Ce symbole est conforme à la directive 2006/66/CE Article 20 Informations pour l'utilisateur n'al

et Annexe II. Votre produit a été conçu et fabriqué avec des composants et des matériaux de haute qualité qui peuvent être recyclés et/ou réutilisés. Ce symbole signifie que les batteries et les piles, lorsqu'elles sont usées, doivent être jetées séparément des déchets ménagers. Dans l'Union européenne, il existe des systèmes de collecte spéciaux pour les batteries et les piles usagées. Veuillez jeter correctement vos piles et vos batteries au centre de collecte ou de recyclage le plus proche. Merci de nous aider à protéger l'environnement dans lequel nous vivons !

Élimination de la batterie au lithium-ion intégrée

Veuillez contacter l'assistance de Wacom pour l'élimination de la batterie au lithium-ion intégrée.

IT:

INORMAZIONI SULLA CONFORMITÀ UE

Con la presente, Wacom dichiara che il presente prodotto è conforme alla direttiva RE [2014/53/UE] e alla direttiva RoHS [2011/65/UE].
Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet:
www.wacom.eu/certificates

Banda di frequenza: 2,4 GHz (2400 – 2483,5 MHz)
Massima potenza di radiofrequenza trasmessa: inferiore a 20dBm

INFORMAZIONI UE SULLO SMALTIMENTO DELLE BATTERIE

Nota: questo marchio è valido solo per i Paesi UE ed è conforme alla direttiva 2006/66/CE Articolo 20 Informazioni per utenti fi nali e allegato II. Il prodotto è stato progettato e fabbricato con materiali e componenti di alta qualità, che possono essere riciclati e/o riutilizzati. Questo simbolo indica che le batterie e gli accumulatori, al termine della loro vita utile, devono essere smaltiti separatamente dai rifiuti domestici.

In Unione Europea, vi sono sistemi di raccolta separata per batterie e accumulatori utilizzati. Smaltire batterie e accumulatori correttamente presso centri di riciclo/ raccolta rifiuti locali.
Aiutaci a rispettare l'ambiente in cui viviamo!

Smaltimento della batteria agli ioni di litio incorporata

Per lo smaltimento della batteria agli ioni di litio incorporata, si prega di contattare il supporto tecnico Wacom.

ES:

INFORMACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD UE

Por la presente, Wacom declara que este producto cumple la Directiva RE [2014/53/UE] y la Directiva RoHS [2011/65/UE].
El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección de internet: www.wacom.eu/certificates

Banda de frecuencia: 2,4 GHz (2400 – 2483,5 MHz)
Potencia de radiofrecuencia máxima transmitida: menos de 20dBm

Mexico IFETEL aviso:

La operación de este equipo está sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones: (1) es posible que este equipo o dispositivo no cause interferencia perjudicial y (2) este equipo o dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia, incluyendo la que pueda causar su operación no deseada.

INFORMACIÓN SOBRE ELIMINACIÓN DE BATERÍAS EN LA UE

Nota: este símbolo solo es válido para países de la UE.
El símbolo está conforme con el artículo 20 (Información para usuarios fi nales) y el anexo II de la Directiva 2006/66/CE. El producto ha sido diseñado y fabricado con materiales y componentes de alta calidad que pueden ser reciclados o reutilizados. Este símbolo indica que las pilas y acumuladores no deben ser eliminados junto con la basura doméstica al fi nalizar su vida útil.

La Unión Europea cuenta con sistemas de recogida selectiva de pilas y acumuladores usados. Elimine debidamente las pilas y acumuladores en un centro de reciclaje/recogida de residuos de su municipio.
¡Ayúdenos a conservar el medio ambiente en el que vivimos!

Eliminación de la batería de iones de litio incorporada

Por favor, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente de Wacom para eliminar la batería de iones de litio incorporada.

PT:

INFORMAÇÕES SOBRE CONFORMIDADE COM A UE

A Wacom declara por meio deste que este produto está em conformidade com a Diretiva RE [2014/53/UE] e a Diretiva RoHS [2011/65/UE].
O texto completo da declaração de conformidade da UE está disponível no seguinte endereço na internet:
www.wacom.eu/certificates

Banda de frequência: 2,4 GHz (2400 - 2483,5 MHz)
Potência máxima de radiofrequência transmitida: menos de 20dBm

Informações da UE sobre a eliminação de baterias

Observação: este selo identificador é apenas para países da UE.
Este selo identificador está em concordância com a diretiva 2006/66/CE, Artigo 20,

Informações para usuários finais, e Anexo II. O seu produto foi concebido e produzido com materiais e componentes de alta qualidade que podem ser reciclados e/ou reutilizados. Este símbolo significa que, no fim da vida útil, as baterias e acumuladores devem ser descartados separadamente do lixo doméstico. Na União Europeia, existem sistemas próprios de coleta para baterias e acumuladores usados. Por favor, descarte corretamente as baterias e acumuladores no centro de reciclagem ou coleta de resíduos da sua comunidade local.
Por favor, ajude-nos a preservar o ambiente em que vivemos!

Descarte da bateria embutida de íons de lítio

Por favor, entre em contato com o Suporte da Wacom para o descarte da bateria de íons de lítio embutida.

JP:

電波法 (RF) 規制

日本国内で本製品をご使用になる場合のお願い
この機器の使用周波数帯では、電子レンジ等の産業・科学・医療用機器のほか工場の製造ライン等で使用されている移動体識別用の構内無線局 (免許を要する無線局) および特定小電力無線局 (免許を要しない無線局) 並びにアマチュア無線局 (免許を要する無線局) が運用されています。

- この機器を使用する前に、近くで移動体識別用の構内無線局および特定小電力無線局並びにアマチュア無線局が運用されていないことを確認して下さい。
- 万一、この機器から移動体識別用の構内無線局に対して有害な電波干渉の事例が発生した場合には、速やかに使用周波数を変更するか又は電波の発射を停止した上、サポート窓口にご連絡頂き、混信回避のための処置等 (例えば、パーティションの設置など) についてご相談して下さい。
- その他、この機器から移動体識別用の特定小電力無線局あるいはアマチュア無線局に対して有害な電波干渉の事例が発生した場合など何かお困りのことが起きたときは、サポート窓口へお問い合わせ下さい。

本機は電波法に基づく小電力データ通信システム無線局設備として技術基準適合証明を受けた無線装置を内蔵しています。従って、本機を使用するときには無線局の免許が必要ありません。

日本国内のみで使用してください。各国の電波法に抵触する可能性があります。

また、本機に内蔵している無線装置は、電気通信事業法に基づく技術基準適合証明を受けていますので、以下の事項を行うと、法律で罰せられることがあります。

- ・分解 / 改造されていること
- ・貼ってある証明ラベルをはがすこと

内蔵型充電式電池の回収・リサイクルについて

本製品はリサイクル可能なリチウムイオン電池を内蔵しています。
この充電式電池の取り外しはお客様自身では行わず、回収方法などについてはワコムサポートセンターまでお問い合わせ下さい。
ワコムホームページ <http://www.wacom.com/>

TC:

法規聲明

產品名稱 數位板
型號 CTL-4100WL, CTL-6100WL

低功率電波輻射性電機管理辦法
第12條 經型式認證合格之低功率射頻電機，非經許可，公司、商號或使用者均不得擅自變更頻率、加大功率或變更原設計之特性及功能。
第14條 低功率射頻電機之使用不得影響飛航安全及干擾合法通信；經發現有干擾現象時，應立即停用，並改善至無干擾時方得繼續使用。
前項合法通信，指依電信法規定作業之無線電通信。低功率射頻電機須忍受合法通信或工業、科學及醫療用電波輻射性電機設備之干擾。

環境法規遵守

台灣廢棄物處置方法

台灣電池警告
台灣環保署要求遵守廢棄物處置法令第15條的乾電池製造或進口公司在用於銷售、贈品或促銷的電池上用回收標誌作指示。請聯絡有資格的台灣回收公司進行妥善的電池處置。
請回收利用使用後的電池

破壞方法以及保存方法

根據當地法令和 / 或法規處理廢舊電池。經長時間存放後，可能需對單電池或電池組進行數次充、放電，以達其最大效能。不得將單電池或電池組短路。勿將單電池或電池組存放於箱中或抽屜中，以避免可能在其內部發生相互短路或由導電性材料所造成之短路。使單電池及電池組保持潔淨與乾燥。

推薦充電條件

- 充電電流：1.0A
- 充電電壓：4.2V
- 充電時間：2小時
- 充電溫度：攝氏5到35度

PL:

INFORMACJE DOTYCZĄCE ZGODNOŚCI Z PRZEPISAMI UE

Niniejszym Wacom oświadcza, że ten produkt jest zgodny z Dyrektywą RE (w sprawie odnawialnych źródeł energii) [2014/53/UE] oraz Dyrektywą RoHS (w sprawie ograniczenia stosowania niebezpiecznych substancji) [2011/65/UE]. Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności UE dostępny jest pod następującym adresem internetowym: www.wacom.eu/certificates.

Pasma częstotliwości: 2,4 GHz (2400 – 2483,5 MHz)
Maksymalna przenoszona moc częstotliwości radiowej: poniżej 20dBm

INFORMACJE DOT. UTYLIAZACJI AKUMULATORA W UE

Uwaga: Ten symbol obowiązuje jedynie w krajach UE.
Symbol jest zgodny z dyrektywą 2006/66/EC, art. 20. Informacjami dla użytkowników końcowych i załącznikiem II. Ten produkt został zaprojektowany i wykonany z produktów najwyższej jakości i elementów, które podlegają recyklingowi i/lub mogą być wykorzystane ponownie. Symbol ten oznacza, że baterie i akumulatory na koniec cyklu życia nie powinny zostać wyrzucone wraz z odpadami domowymi. W Unii Europejskiej obowiązują punkty zbierania zużytych baterii i akumulatorów. Przekaż baterie i akumulatory do odpowiedniego lokalnego punktu odbioru odpadów/recyklingu.
Pomóż nam chronić środowisko, w którym żyjemy!

Utylizacja wbudowanego akumulatora litowo-jonowego

W kwestii utylizacji wbudowanego akumulatora litowo-jonowego proszę skontaktować się z pomocą techniczną firmy Wacom.

Standards and Industrial Research Institute of Malaysia (SIRIM)



Put the Malaysia (SIRIM) label here.



Printed in China
© 2018 Wacom Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Wacom, Intuos and their respective logos are trademarks and/or registered trademarks of Wacom Co., Ltd. All other company names and product names are trademarks and/or registered trademarks of their respective owners.

PRN-B159(B)



产品合格证

本产品符合Wacom制
定的出厂检验标准，质量合格。

和冠科技（北京）有限公司
中国北京市朝阳区建国门外大街
1号中国国际贸易中心国贸西楼518室；
邮编：100004

请妥善保管该文档以备日后使用。